# **=OP \$40.00 7587**;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank- California		05/05/2003	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InteQ Services Corporation
Street Address:	100 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75872783	INFRACARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)999-6916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kathy@inteqnet.com
Correspondent Name: InteQ Corporation
Address Line 1: 100 Crosby Drive

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kathleen Simmons

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Comerica\_\_0001#page1.tif

source=Comerica\_\_0002#page1.tif

source=Comerica\_\_0003#page1.tif

source=Comerica\_\_0004#page1.tif

source=Comerica\_\_0005#page1.tif

source=Comerica\_\_0006#page1.tif



Technology & Life Sciences Division – 100 Federal Street, 28th Floor, Boston, MA (617) 757-6300

May 16, 2003

Kathy Simmons InteQ Corporation 100 Crosby Drive Bedford, MA 01760

Dear Kathy:

As promised, I am enclosing two (2) UCC Financing Statement Amendment Termination forms for filing by InteQ in conjunction with the payoff of the loan with Comerica Bank.

These should be forwarded to your counsel for filing in InteQ's behalf.

Please call if you have questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Margery R. Farnsworth

/mrf

**Enclosures** 

cc: James Demoy, Vice President



Technology & Life Sciences Division − 100 Federal Street, 28th Floor, Boston, MA (617) 757-6300

May 5, 2003

InteQ Corporation 100 Crosby Drive Bedford, MA 01730 Attn: Uday Shah VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 781/275-6060

Re:

Comerica Bank - California

InteQ Corporation

Dear Uday:

This will confirm that on February 7, 2003, we received the full principal and interest payment on your loan 3786879930/26, in the total amount of \$1,327,706.99.

We are in receipt of the Pledge and Security Agreement and Corporate Resolutions to Borrow in connection with the letters of credit ("Standby Letter of Credit Documents"); therefore, UCC-3 Termination Statements to cancel the Comerica Bank-California liens can be filed.

Feel free to call me directly at 617/757-6302 if you need additional information or if you have any questions.

Regards,

Kelly S. Goodwin

Vice President - Operations

Kuly D. Gro horis

Cc:

James Demoy

Margery Farnsworth

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3)(REV. 07/29/98)

DE-SOS

INTEO CORPORATION/TERMINATION/#0116-150

Leziellezie Document Schröne 801 Adel Stevenson Drive Springfield, R. 62103-4251

11, INITIAL FINANCINO STATEMENT FILE 21248214	05/17/2002	
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING T		n 9 an Amendment form)
OR 120, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIODLE HAME, SUFFE

DEBTOR NAME

INTEQ CORPORATION 100 CROSBY DRIVE BEDFORD, MA 01730 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

DE-SOS\_

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3)(REV. 07/29/98)

LaxieHeria Oncurrent Scimiena 801 Adia) Stavenson Drive Springfield, R. 62703-4261 INTEQ CORPORATION

100 CROSBY DRIVE BEDFORD, MA 01730

11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE 21248214	# (same as them 1a on Amend 05/17/2002	(ment form)
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING TO 120. ORGANIZATION'S NAME COMERICA BANK- CALID		
OR 12b. INDMOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFI)

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

DE-SOS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

EpideNexis Document Salution SC1 Adial Stavenson Drive Springfield, R. 82703-4261